

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 599 of 2019

Thangjam Leishang.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

...Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

ORDER

20.9.2019

As prayed for by the learned counsels appearing for the parties, list the matter on 16/10/2019 (Wednesday).

JUDGE

Victoria