

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 599 of 2019

Thangjam Leishang & anr.

... Petitioner(s)

Vs.

State of Manipur & 2 ors.

.... Respondent(s)

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

16-10-2019

At the request of Shri O. Ratankumar, learned advocate appearing on behalf of Ms. Babita Th., learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter on 14.11.2019 and in the meantime, State respondents may file counter, if any.

JUDGE

Indrajeet