

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 599 of 2019

Thangjam Leishang Singh

... *Petitioner(s)*

Vs.

State of Manipur

.... *Respondent(s)*

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

06-12-2019

As prayed for by Smt. L. Monomala, learned Government Advocate, list the matter on 16-01-2020 so as to enable her to file counter in the matter.

JUDGE

Devananda